NOT AN OFFICIAL BEGUN

BY: JAS
PG #: 8
RECORDED AS PRESENTED

ILED FOR RECORI GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER

This Document Prepared By:
SHANNON MITCHELL
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICES
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITS 110 & 200-A

ANAHEIM, CA 92806 1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To: CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC CO LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOSING DEPARTMENT 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A NAMELIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 45-07-19-253-037.000-027

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: \$170,400.00 Investor Loan No: 0000000000000

Unpaid Principal Amount: \$143,854.88 Loan No: 2000079549 New Principal Amount: \$160,308.50

New Principal Amount: \$160,308.50 Capitalization Amount: \$16,453.62

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement "Agreement"), made this 6TH day of NOVEMBER, 2023, between STEPIEN J KROLAK SINGLE MAN ("Borrower") whose address is 8426 GREENWOOD AVENUE, MUNSTER, RNDIANA 46321 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC ("Lender"), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Scourity Deed (the "Security Instrument"), dated JUNE 15, 2018 and recorded on JUNE 28, 2018 in INSTRUMENT NO 2018 040222, of the OFFICIAL Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at

Carrington Custom Mod 11262023_501

2000079549

Page 1

8426 GREENWOOD AVENUE, MUNSTER, INDIANA 46321 (Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- As of, NOVEMBER 1, 2023, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$164,98.50, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender-plus capitalized interest in the amount of U.S. \$164,83.62 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.
- 2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.0000% from NOVEMBER 1, 2023. Borrower promises to make he total modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. \$1,190.50 beginning on the IST day of DECEMBER, 2023, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. Borrower's payment consists of payments for principal and interest of U.S. \$773.01, plus payments for property taxes, hazard insumnce, and any other permissible escrow items of \$417.49. The yearly rate of 5.0000% will remain in effect until the principal and interest are paid in full. If on NOVEMBER 1, 2063 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

Borrower understands that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if there is an increase or decrease in property taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow items. The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law and therefore the total monthly payment may change accordingly.

- 3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Bornower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Bornower is sold or transferred without Lender's privary without consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
 - If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or ratiled within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or dramad on Borrower.
- 4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all poyments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, secrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is



obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

- (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note
- (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

- (a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.
- (b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are correstly reserved by Lender.
- (c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.
- (d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stitulated otherwise by Lender.
- (e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.
- (f) If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankunptoy, or have obtained a discharge in bankunptop proceeding without reaffirming the nortizage loan debt, nothing in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered into in the ordinary colms of business between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of pursuit of interim relief to enforce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower's personal liability under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage, nor is it an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability of Borrower under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage.



Borrower agrees that any costs, fees and/or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that may be legally charged to the account, but have not been charged to the account as of the Modification Effective Date, may be charged to the account at a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to pay in full. For example, if the loan is in forcelosure there may be forcelosure fees and costs that have been incurred but not yet assessed to the account as of the Modification Effective Date, Borrower will remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or exenses.

i)

(g)

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share Borrower information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Partles that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide support services related to Borrower's loan. For purposes of this section, Third Partles' include a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower's loan or any other mortgage foan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform sunport services to them in connection with Borrower's loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance relating to Borrower's loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower's loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging .

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law SHANSON MITCHELL.



In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreem	ent.		
30 7 KI		1-12-24	
Borrower: STEPHEN J KROLAK		Date	
Space Below This	Line for Acknowledgments		
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT	?		
STATE OF INDIANA) SS	i:		
COUNTY OF Lake			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said Count [Grantor's Name] who acknowledged the executi		TEPHEN J KROLAK	
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 12	day of January	, 20_2 4	
The notarial act was a remote notarial is communication; city, county, state/province in with the communication of the county public's Signature Last Opensy Mosery Larty Learners From Notary Public's' Printed Name Notary Public's' Printed Name Notary Public State of Indiana My Commission Expires: 06/23/2025 Commission No. 699758 (69975) County of Residence: Lake	nich the signer is physically locate order to the signer is physically locate order to the signer is color order to the signer is physically locate order to the signer is physical locate order to the sig	Scal	The state of the s
Carrington Carton Mod I 1262023 501			

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.	
CARRINGTON MORZGAGE SERVICES, LLC	
	JAN 1 9 2024
ByOsbaldo Conting, Director, Loss Mitigation (print name) Carrington Moftgage Services, LLC (title)	Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment	s]
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT	40
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the idea	ntity of the individual who
A notary proble of other order completing this certificate vermes only the lact signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulne document.	ss, accuracy, or validity of that
State of) County of)	
	N. C. D. L. F
Onbefore me, who proved to me on the bas	Notary Public, personally is of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ack he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorize/capacity(ies), and tha the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) as	nowledged to me that t by his/her/their signature(s) on
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Californ is true and correct.	nia that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SEE ATT	ACHED (Seal)
Signature	(Scal)
Signature of Notary Public	
1//	
· / .	
1	
1	2
	C
/	
	0/_
	TQ_
	-/-

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

personally appeared Osbaldo Sauchez who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and schnowledged to me that he/she/fthey executed the same in his/her/ftheir authorized capacity(ices) and that by his/her/ftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. **NOSMA CAMARINA** **NOSMA CAMARIN	State of <u>California</u> } County of <u>Orange</u> } On	Norma Camarena	NOTARY PUBLIC
Title or description of attached document continued) The or description of attached document Date	personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor within instrument and acknowledged to me tand that by his/her/their signature(s) on the i acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are that the/she/they executed the same in his/her/their at instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the the laws of the State of California that the foregoing the state of California that the state	athorized capacity (ies), f which the person(s) oing paragraph is true MARENA California ounty ## 23235682
	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual(s)	CUMENT This for a compiler with current California working and it model, should be compilered counting to the compilered counting to the compilered counting to the compilered counting to the counting to th	statutes regarding notary and and attached to the form of the form

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): STEPHEN J KROLAK A SINGLE MAN

LOAN NUMBER: 2000079549

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF MUNSTER, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF INDIANA, and described as follows:

Lot 5 in Greenwood 1st Additional to Munster, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 30, page 56, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 8426 GREENWOOD AVENUE, MUNSTER, INDIANA 46321

